141 Written Answers VAISAKHA 13, 1900 (SAKA) Written Answers 142

T¥o o o WuaT FT w@WT
BT ¥ WA 4. @ 38wy
aff faar s g

(%) %% wag g& aqsifal @
"eWl W 50 &

(%) fawars, 1977 & g wTeew
grovm g v oad 1977-78 ¥ O
sEac 60,000 Wfeyi gy uFw
Fag wE § 1 sfy ad 2.4 wTw oo
s afes T 3T Y SwEw
eTRar & ons g1 qul § S 4T AT FY
WAT &, LY ®WAWT 100 LAFET Y
TSI SHarT THIT |

ALR. Station at Sikkim

8938. SHRI K. B. CHETTRI; Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for setting up an All India Radig station in the State of Sikkim is ynder the consideration of Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE  IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHR1 JAG-
BIR SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal which has been included in the Roll-on-Plan (1978—
83) envisages the setting up of a 20 kw mw transmitter, receiving facilities, studios ang staff quarters at Gangtok in Sikkim. However, its implementa, tion will depend upon the availability of financial allocations and relative priorities.

(c) Doeg not arise.
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Findings of the Court of Inquiry

8940, SHRI HARI VISHNU
KAMATH: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 8912 gn 22-3-78 regarding report
by Commission of inquiry to probe crash of I.AF. Plane near Jorhat and

state:

(a) whether the examination of the findings of the Court of Inquiry has been completed; and

(b) it so, whether the report of the

Court of Inquiry will be laig on th’e Table together with the Government’s

comments thereon?

